

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 9330	TITLE: Sewer Vacuum, Hydro- Excavation Combination Truck	COST: \$476,900
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: SOURCEWELL	ANNUAL CONTRACT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
COOPERATIVE CONTRACT	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

This is to procure a Sewer Vacuum, Hydro-Excavation Combination Truck for the City of Savannah's Stormwater Management Division in the amount of \$476,900.00 from Vactor Manufacturing in care of Environmental Products Group, Inc. The Stormwater Management Division will utilize the sewer vacuum truck to maintain a healthy stormwater system to ensure positive drainage and reduce the incidence of flooding during rain events. The new truck will be replacing unit 8239, which is fourteen (14) years old and is no longer economical to maintain.

Per section 2-4152 of the City's Purchasing Ordinance, the City may purchase goods or services through the use of a cooperative contract. The contract used for this procurement is a Sourcewell contract #101221-VTR for Sewer Vacuum. It was competitively bid by Sourcewell, and it expires 11/29/2025.

Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:

C.C. Vactor Manufacturing inC/o Environmental Products Group, Inc (Atlanta, GA) (D) \$476,900.00

A pre-proposal meeting was not conducted as this Sewer Vacuum, Hydo-Excavation Combination Truck is being procured through the use of a Sourcewell cooperative contract. (D) Non-Local, Non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local available: N Total sent: 1 Total received: 1

Vendor federally debarred/suspended: N